Dear Sir, 

With reference to the captioned subject, we wish to inform you that the Board of the Directors of the 
Company at their meeting held today i.e., Tuesday, 25th November, 2025 at 5.00 PM has considered and 
approved the following: 

1. Allotment of 64,85,000 (Sixty-four Lakh Eighty-Five Thousand) Convertible Warrants of Face Value 
of Rs. I 0/- (Rupees Ten Only) each at a premium of Rs. 112.50/- (Rupees One l lundred Twelve and 
Paise Fifty only) each amounting to Rs. 79,44, 12,500/- (Rupees Seventy Nine Crore forty Four 
Lakhs Twelve Thousand Five I lundred only) to Promoter/ Promoter Group and Strategic Investors